Memo CP-D/134 =========

1985-04-15

To:

Distribution

From: O. Schwerer O. Muse

Dictionary updates requested in Memo CP-C/138 and Subject:

related actions

Additions to Dictionary 36:

SEO, DA: This proposed code is quoted as occurring in an 'Area 3 Entry'. As we cannot find this code in an area 3 entry, we would like to know the entry-number in order to trace down the possible mistake.

> The code SEQ,DA cannot be introduced. Using SEQ implies more than 1 outgoing particle which, for angular distributions, requires coding of a 'particle considered' in SF7. In our search we found 1 entry of Area 2:

Subentry 20837.009 (N,A+N)...,SEQ,DA which should be corrected to SEQ, DA, A (Retransmission requested from NEA-DB).

We also found an entry in Area 3 with SEQ/PAR, DA (subentry 30593.016) which we will change to SEO/PAR, DA, N both in the entry and in Dictionary 36.

PAR, POL, , ASY: we introduce PAR, POL/DA, , ASY instead to be consistent with existing codes and LEXFOR.

Clearance: J. Schmidt

Distribution:

S. Pearlstein, NNDC

N. Tubbs, NEA-DB

V.N. Manokhin, CJD

F.E. Chukreev, CAJaD

A. Hashizume, RIKEN

B.S. Ishkanov, CDFE

H. Tanaka, Study Group

NDS: D.E. Cullen

D. Gandarias Cruz

V. Goulo

M. Lammer

H.D. Lemmel

K. Okamoto

M. Oshomuvwe

J.J. Schmidt O. Schwerer

M. Seits

3 spare copies

Deletions from Dictionary 36:

In our version of Dictionary 36 the codes "already in Dictionary" PRE, KE/DA, FF and TER, KE/DA, A do not exist.

Dictionary 27:

21-SC-50 has an isomer of 0.35 s. We will change the isomer flag to 'A' according to the Manual.